EIGHTH AMENDMENT TO ATTORNEY-CLIENT AGREEMENT

This Eighth Amendment to Attorney-Client Agreement by and between the City of Haines City, a municipal corporation under the laws of the State of Florida ("Client"), and Reilly International Law Firm, P.A., a Florida professional services corporation ("Attorney"), is entered into this October 20, 2022.

WHEREAS, the Client and Attorney entered into an original Attorney-Client Agreement effective August 18, 2012, and subsequently amended the original Attorney-Client Agreement by extending the term of such Agreement, and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to extend the term of the Attorney-Client Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the premises and the mutual promises and agreements herein, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. The term of this Attorney-Client Agreement, as amended, shall be extended from October 1, 2022 through September 30, 2023.

2. All other terms and conditions of Attorney-Client Agreement shall remain in full force and effect, as amended, until proper termination thereof, or until modified by mutual agreement by means of an amendment to the agreement properly executed by both parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Client and Attorney have caused this Eighth Amendment to Attorney-Client Agreement to be executed by their duly authorized representatives.

CITY OF HAINES CITY	REILLY INTERNATIONAL LAW FIRM, P.A.
Ву:	By:
Anne Huffman, Mayor-Commissioner	Fred Reilly, President

1

Date: October 20, 2022

Date: October 20, 2022

ATTEST:

City Clerk

City of Haines City

By:_____

Erica Sanchez, Interim City Clerk